

Amend CSSB 1311 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 29.002, Parks and Wildlife Code (page 1, lines 38-43), strike Subsection (b) and substitute the following:

(b) The department shall establish and maintain trails and recreational areas for use by owners and riders of off-highway vehicles:

(1) on public land over which the department has authority or on land purchased or leased by the department; or

(2) by making grants to federal agencies, political subdivisions of this state, and nonprofit organizations under Section 29.008.

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Subsection (a), Section 29.003, Parks and Wildlife Code, strike "chapter or on other public land without" (page 1, lines 51 and 52), and insert "chapter, on other public land, or on land purchased or developed under a grant made under Section 29.008 or any other grant program operated or administered by the department without".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 29.010, Parks and Wildlife Code (page 2, lines 35-36), strike Subdivision (2) and substitute the following:

(2) may adopt rules:

(A) exempting certain classes of persons from the requirements of Section 29.003; or

(B) concerning the department's use of funding from sources outside the general revenue fund under Section 29.007.